CHAPTER 55

CREATING THE POSITION OF DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS AND DELINEATING THE DUTIES, POWERS AND RESPONSIBILITIES OF THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

[History: Ord 440-1965]

55.01 DESIGNATION. The City Engineer of the City of Richland Center, Wisconsin, shall after April 6, 1965, be designated the Director of Public Works.

55.02 DUTIES. In addition to duties, powers and responsibilities of the city engineer as fixed by statute, the Director of Public Works shall have the following additional duties, powers and responsibilities:

a) He or she shall serve as building inspector of the City of Richland Center, Wisconsin.

b) He or she shall serve as plumbing and electrical inspector of the City of Richland Center, Wisconsin.

c) He or she shall have general supervision of the street department of the City of Richland Center, Wisconsin.

d) He or she shall have such additional duties, powers and responsibilities as may be hereinafter designated by the Common Council of the City of Richland Center, Wisconsin, or by boards and committees of said Common Council.